VPD C6M CHILLER OUTDOOR UNITS - 208/230V
ASHRAE
Standard
90.1
VA R I A B L E  R E F R I G E R A N T F LO W  S Y S T E M S
VPD C6M Chiller
Heat Pump Outdoor Units | 208/230V | R-32 | 60Hz 10 and 15 Horsepower
C O M M E R C I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
V P D 010 C 6 M - 5 Y
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
P = Heat Pump Outdoor Unit
Major Design Sequence
D = 4th Generation
Cooling Efficiency
C = Water Chiller
Refrigerant Type
6 =  R-32
Control Protocol
5 = Phase 5
Voltage
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60Hz
Refrigerant Circuits
M =  Multiple CircuitsCooling Capacity - Tons
10 = 12 HP
15 = 18 HP
Form Number 211234 | March 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
VPD C6M Outdoor Chiller Units | 208/230V-3ph | Page 2
CONTENTS
Center Of Gravity                                                                                                            8
Cooling/Heating Capacities                                                                                               17
Dimensions                                                                                                                  7
Electrical Data                                                                                                                6
Electrical Wiring                                                                                                              9
Installation Clearances                                                                                                    21
Line Up                                                                                                                        3
Model Number Identification                                                                                               1
Operating Range                                                                                                            14
Piping Diagram                                                                                                             16
Sound Data Power Levels                                                                                                 13
Sound Data Pressure Levels                                                                                              12
Specifications                                                                                                                4
VPD C6M Outdoor Chiller Units | 208/230V-3ph | Page 3
• Total capacity of modulated units = Σ capacity of each chiller unit.
• Total power input of modulated units = Σ power input of each chiller unit.
• 'Standard' is compact combination type than 'High efficiency' for smaller installation space.
NOTE
Line up
HP usRT
Standard High Efficiency
VPD010C6M-5Y VPD015C6M-5Y Recommended
pipe size [A] VPD010C6M-5G VPD015C6M-5G Recommended
pipe size [A]
12 10 1 2"
18 15 1 2"
24 20 2 2"
36 30 2 2 1/2" 3 2 1/2"
48 40 4 2 1/2"
54 45 3 3"
60 50 5 3"
72 60 4 3" 6 3"
84 70 7 3 1/2"
90 75 5 3 1/2"
96 80 8 4"
108 90 6 4" 9 4"
120 100 10 4"
126 105 7 4"
132 110 11 4"
144 120 8 4" 12 4"
156 130 13 4"
162 135 9 4"
168 140 14 5"
180 150 10 5" 15 5"
192 160 16 5"
198 165 11 5"
216 180 12 5"